In accordance with

Rule 3.61(1) of the A M 2 3

Insolvency (England

srmiaime  Notice of move from administration

e vaisse, to dissolution

LE

Companies House

e ——— e

)

FRIDAY

*A9DDHKKR*
A23

11/09/2020 #150
COMPANIES HOUSE )

Company details

N
Company number ’0_,7’1/ EEEEG

Company name in full l Pyramid Connect Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

r Court details

Court name The High Court of Justice

Administrator’s name

;PW'I?FFWEWWWTTVVVTTT

Full forename(s) Lila

Surname Thomas

r Administrator’s address

Building name/numberl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

Post town II Pres-tgn

County/Region I

ke [P [R[1[ (3905 ]
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

Administrator’'s name ©
Full forename(s) David © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Acland another administrator.
ﬂ Administrator’'s address @
Building name/numberl Derby House @ Other administrator

- Use this section to tell us about
Street : I 12 Wmckley Square another administrator.
Post town I Preston
County/Region |
Postcode F{E |1_(_|?[T (Tl_
Country ’
Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final progress report

E Sign and date

Administrator’s Signature

signature X ‘ ) A . X
Signature date ?1_,? lai,né* ’?’?,?I—yo_

04/17 Version 1.0



AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

’m“ e Katy Flynn

Where to send

“™E ERP Advisory Trading Limited

|“* " Derby House
r 12 Winckley Square

County/Region

== TelR[1[ Tafuful

Country

Post town

Preston

I > cp.preston@frpadvisory.com

01772 440700

WA checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with'information missing.

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Pyramid Connect Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Statement From 01/05/2020 From 31/10/2018
of Affairs To 10/09/2020 To 10/09/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 44,999.00
Contracts NIL 1.00
Book Debts NIL 172,483.00
NIL 217,483.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees NIL .10,000.00
Accountancy Fees NIL 1,250.00
NIL (11,250.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
ABN AMRO Commercial Finance NIL 190,134.00
NIL (190,134.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
~ Furniture & Equipment NIL 8,000.00
Cash at Bank NIL 110.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.22 32.53
0.22 : 8,142.53
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau NIL 225.00
Administrators' Remuneration 1,494.25 6,494.25
Administrators' Disbursements . NIL 49.93
Administrators Pre-Appointment Fees NIL 10,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL - 1,500.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 5,840.66
Corporation Tax NIL 5.32
Stationery & Postage NIL 9.00
Storage Costs 46.64 46.64
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80 0.80
(1,541.69) . (24,241.53)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(44,873.88) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(29,841.09) HMRC - VAT NIL NIL
(23,517.46) HMRC - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(34,873.28) HMRC - Corporation Tax NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(133,105.71) (1,541.47) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

/*&"“D

Lila Thomas
Joint Administrator

10 September 2020 09:14



0Z0¢ Jequiaydss o1
0202/60/0T — 0202/S0/10 poLad a3 Joj 1oday [euly ,SI03RASIUILPY YL

(LANVdINOD FHL.) (NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) pPawi] 103uUuo) piwelid

cd

ay




SJURIUNODDY patspey) CNM
pajWI AG-PUBIS SANNDEX3
pJiwi] saoIALRS poddns JaAlQ
pajiwi] dnol9 1ueALly

PajiWI] 1P2UUOD SAIINIEXT

2jd @doueUlS |BPDIBWWOD OJWY NIV
20130R.d ADUBAIOSUT JO JUSWRILIS
Jspjoy ab1eyd Bupeoyy bBuihyend

8102/TT/£0 pa3ep uopelsiuiwpe ay3 Jo ssodind
oY1 Buiasiyoe oy sjesodoud ,ss01RA3SIUILPY BY |

0202/60/0T — 0202/50/10 pouad Buniodas ayL
SWoISnD X aNUanay WH

paywi Buipes] A10SIAPY dud

uofjepinby] Alejun|op ,S101pald
(uonensiuIWPY UT) PSNWIT 399ULOD plwelid

pajwr Buipes |
AIOSIADY ddd 4O PUBPY PiARQ PUE Sewoy L eji

CNM
as3
ssa

)|
J8seydand ayl / 103
Nav

dIS
HD40

sjesodo.d aylL
polad ayL
JUWH

ddd

TAD
Auedwio) ayy

siojeysiuiupy ayy

:{odau siy3 ul pasn 2q Aew suoneinalqqe buimojjos ayL

dd

Hoday [euld ,SI03ASIUILPY BYL
(UohensiUWPY UT) PRI 1I3UU0D PluelAd

pOLIad QY3 Ul paiindul sasuadxs Jo JUSWa3LRIS
BAIIRINWIND puUR PoLIad 3y} 10} Junodde sjuswAed pue sidieday

AjaAlzRINWND
pue poLiad 9y 10} SjuswasIngsip ,si0jeilsiuiwpy syl Jo s|ieisg

30OM JO 3|Npayds
UON|OSSIP 03 UOIIRIISIUIWLPE WOL) SAOW JO 3DION - EZINY W04

slojensiuiwpy ayl Jo
juswiujodde ay) pue Auedwo) a3 buipliebas uoneuwojul Aloiniels

JuUaU0)

sasuadxa pue SJUSWRSINGSIP ‘UoijRIaUNWSI ,SI0)RIISIUILLIPY
$3500 Juawiuiodde-aid siojensiviwpy

SJ0})Pa.ID 10 BWOIINQ

poLIdd Y3 ul uopensiuiwpe ayy Jo ssalboid

UONRASIUIWPE 3Y] JO MIIAIDAC Uy

jusjuo)

uonoas

SuonieIAS.gge pue SJUSU0)



'0¢0¢ 42G0100 0g 03 syjuow ZT jo

poiiad e 10j JUSSUOD J0IPaJD PRINDIS YIIM PIPUSIXD Sem LoneisiuiLIpe Jo poliad ay)
‘Adeslanjuue 3511) 93U} UO UOIIRJISIUIWIPE 4] JO UOIIBeUILLIS] 21JewWwoINe ay) PIoAR 0]
uonelisiuipe Jo poiiad Jo uoIsuIxg

"9SNeJd IN0-ules ay] Japun S|qejieAR 3q ||IM UOPRIDPISUCD

[EUOIIPPE OU 2J0J2J3Y} PUB SSO| B P3|ILIBP YDIYM QZOZ SUN[ Ul SIUNODIE Paj D3

_ ‘(MmoJoq 93s) papuaxa sem polad uonesSIuLIPY
33 2lojalay) pue uonesIulWpPY Y3 JO WIS} djeWoINe Y3 pUoAaq Sn 00) auipesp

Hoday Jeuld Si0}eASILIWPY YL
(uonensiuWpY UI) PajiLil 109UU0D piueIAd

S|yl *pouad Ino-uies ay3 Jo Aep 1Se| 2yl JO SABP SSaUISNg Q7 UIYIM Siojelisiuiwpy
3yl U0 Sunodde UeIp aAIRS pue adedasd o0y uopebiqo ue pey Jaseyoind
9yl "(syauow ZT 315414 ay3 Bunnp o405) pouad jno-uies ayy buunp pasnoui syyo.d
19U Jo sbejusniad e UO paseq SeM UOIRISPISUOD SiYL ‘9SNe| INo-uled ue Jo Aem
AQ uopeiapisuod [euonippe |eljualod Joj papiroid Juswaalbe aseydind pue sies sy

"9)es ay3 Jo uona|dwod 1aye Ajoys
S10}ipaJd 03 paplaoid Siam 3jes Jey) Jo S|ielsp |ind juswiulodde siojelisiuiwpy Syl
Buimojjoy Ajojelpawil papnpuod sem $3asse pue sssuisng s,Auedwo) ayj Jo 9jes

sjesodoud ayy jo uoneuawa|dwy

'8T0Z 19quada(] TT UO paAlodal alam sjeaosdde ayisinbal oy 's3sod juswiulodde
-2id pue ‘syuswasingsip ‘se) ,SIOJRAISIUILPY dY} JO oadsal ul suonn|osad
UleMad J1oj lojpald paindas sy wol) |eacidde sjeiedss Jybnos siojelisiuupy ayl

‘sjesodolid 958y} WO} SUOIIRIASP 10 Sjuaupuawe
OU U33Q 2ARY ISyl ‘8TOZ J9qWSAON 9z Uuo panoidde pawssp Apusnbasgns
21oMm ‘play 3q 03 Bunsaw ,S10)paJd e 1oy 3sanbal Aue JO SDUISge 3yl Ul pue 8102
JQWISAON £ UO SI03IPaJd UMOUY ||B 03 Pajejnaldd Siam s|esodold siojelisiuiwpy sy

‘PIA|OSSIP
9q 0} pawesp pinom Auedwo) syy 2d1ou syl Jo Buly Y3 Jaye syuow Sa.y3
pue pu ue 03 uopelsiulLpe ay3 Buiig 03 986T 1PV ADUSAJOSUT 343 O Tg S[NPayds Jo
$8 ydesbeled yiim soueplode U sajuedwo) Jo Jesisibay syl 03 adnou e buipuss AqQ
UOIIN|OSSIP BIA UOIRIISIUILIPE WO JiXa pPinom Auedwo) auy3 jeyy pajedpiue sem g

"slojelisiulwpy 3yl Jo juswiulodde ayy Buimojjos Ajjeipawiwl
udaouod bulob e se ssauisng Syl JO d[BS B AQ PaASIyde 3q 0} Sem BAIS[qo syl

'SI0)IpaJD
[e1uaJaja4d JO PaINdas 2JOW 1O DUO 03 UOHRNGUISIP B ayew o) JapJo ul Auadosd
3S1{E21 0} SEM UOIRJISIUILPE BY3 JO SAID(O BY3 18y} Pauijuspl SI0JRASIUIWPY 3y

sjesodoud 2y

UONRIISIUILIPE 3Y3 JO MBIAIDAO UY T




did

}odey [euld S10)eASIUILPY BYL
(uonensiulwpy U1) pajwIT P9UU0D pitielAd

'sajuedwo)) Jo Jeiysibay Y3 YuM pajls S1 32130uU ayisinbal auy3 Yoiym uo a3ep sy Jaye
syjuow 334y} uonnjossip 03 Buirow Auedwo) sy) pue 1oe 03 Buisesd SiojelSIuILpY
9y} Jo Aem Ag peyxa o9 ||Im uoielisiulwpe 3y3 sjesodold Syl Yim aoueplodde ug

uorensiuiwpe a3y 6unixg

‘poriad
ay3 buuinp paisnbal atam suopoe U0 suonebisaAul JRUYMNS OU Jey) WLPUOD ued |

suonebnsaaug

‘uopjeAsiujWwpe ayy Jo
pouad ajoym ay3 Joj A[pAeInWwND osje pue podald Sjy3 JO polad 3y 10) suondesues)

Yyiog Buljeysp junodde sjuswAed pue sydiedal e st 3 xipuaddy e psyoeny

"Hodal |euly siy3 Aq
PaI12A0D poudd ayj buunp usyepapun dlom Jo 9npayds e ) xipuaddy ie yoeye 1

uonesiuiWwpe ay3 Buunp usyerspun YoM

poLIad 3y3 Ul uonensiuiwpe auyy Jo ssalbold 7




*sBuipaanoid AduaAjosul 3y} Jo sasuadxa ay) bulked 1o) payedoj|e
JO pasn 10 pajnguisip uaaq Apesse SAeY pasi|eal Spunj Y3 Se SI0}pald pasndasun
pue |enualaeld 01 PaLePSp 3q ||IM PUSPIAIP OU S3INY ADUSAJOSUT By3 O} Juensind

*SI0)P3UD PAINIISUN O] pred sem pusSpIAP
ou pue ‘payddesip sem ped paquosaid Sy3 ‘Sjeuoipodoldsip alem uoINGUISIP
JO SIS0D Byl pue (QQQ‘QOTF ueyy sss| sem ued pagudsaid 2yl JO snjeA 3yl Sy

‘00001 F Spaaoxa Japjoy 2b.4eyd buileojs ayl 01
3|qejieAe Ajiadouad Jau Byl pue £0Qz Jaquiaidas GT Jaye pajeald sem ableyd buneo))
3y} aieym sondde Auo ped paquosasd 3yl  986T PV ADUSAIOSUT BYl JO W9/T
UOID3S YJiMm SOURPIODDIR Ul SI01PaJD> PaIndssun ay} 10) apise 39S sI ydiym abieyd
Buijeoly e jo Ispjoy Sy3 0} S|qejieAR SpuUny JO N0 dAied e s ped paquosasd ay)

Wed paguosaid

cdd

Hoday |euld ,Si0jeASIUWpPY UL
(uonensiiwpy U1} PajlWIT 3P3UU0D piwelAd

'sjesodoud ay3 YIm auj] Ul Sem awodno Siy L
*SI0}|pald paInaasun O} UONGLISIP B 9X%eW O} 3jqe|IeAR SPUny JUSIDIYNSU] 19M DIy |
S10)IP3JD Paindasun Joj aWodIN0

‘sjesodoutd ay3 Yjim auj] Ul St SWOIIN0 Siy L ‘Sioypald
[ernuataa.d ayy 01 pied aq 03 uolNQUISIP e 9jgeus 03 Spun} JUSIDIYNSUl 2Jom 43|

'suoingLued uoisuad piedun jo 1adsau
Ul VIAIDS SusWARd AdURPUNPaY Ul 0} WD B pPapiwgns SABRY SIOIRIISIUILLPY
oyl ‘denamoH cAuedwon ay3 suiebe swiep mayy Bupebniw snyy suonenbau
3dNL YUM Sduepiodde ul pailojsuesy saahoidws e D3 01 9jes 8yl jo Hed sy

SJo)paLd [eruaJaye.d 10 aWodIN0
‘sjesododd ay3 Ylim 3Ul| Ul Sem SWOodIN0 SIYy L

Ing Ut predal
u93q aAkYy NGV 'gS3 Aq piedss pue 39jueienb sSOUD a3 Spun pawiep Sem jjejioys
Y1 'bET'06TF S! NGV 03 pledas wns je103 Yy "Ajbuiplodoe pauoinodde usaq sey pue
126p3| dnoub ayy ssouoe paidde sem | yA snid 000‘0TF JO ab.eyd uoieuiwIS) |eul W

"'€08’'LL 1% Jo 13bp3| [e10] e sujebe
Aqljoey BuuNodsip a210AUl Ue JO 0adsal Ul /$9'/6TF POMO 24om NGV ‘uoneisiuiwpy

JO 21ep 3 12 SY ‘DY pue gs3 ‘ssg Ag papiacld sesjuesenb ssoud Auedwiodiajul A

panoddns 910z Jequadaqg £ pajep aimuagap abieyd bBupeoy pue paxy e pjoy NGV
J0}PaID PaINIIS 10) SWO2IN0

*SJ0}IPaID JO SSBJD ISYl0 Aue O} PUSPIAIP OU pue AJuo SI03pald
pain2as 03 sjuswAed l1o) spunj ag pinom 3layl 1eyy pajedpnue sjesodold 2yl

S10}IPaJd 10§ BWOIIN0 PRILWINASS |_INUT

SJ03IP3Jd 10§ SWONNQ "€




poday [euld ,SI0jRASIILIPY BYL
(uonensiuIWPY UT) Pajiwr] 198UU0D PiuteAd

‘uonRISIUILLPe 3]
40 asuadxa ue se pled usaq aABY pue SIo}Pald 3yl JO uoinjosal e Aq panoidde aiom
$1500 939y ‘s|esodoid ay3 Ul papn|dul a1am S|eUOISS3j0Id IBYl0 pue SIojensiuiwpy
ay} Aq paundul gz9’gTF bBuleioy s1soo  juswjyulodde-sid ayy Jo  spels

ﬁ—N—u 51500 juawiuiodde-aud siojelisiuiupy ‘v




"INISSIIXD
2Je s95Uadxe 10 uopeIaUNWRL 3Y3 Jeyy uonedidde pno) e Joj Hodad siyl Jo 1disal
ayy buimoyjol syoam u.:m_m 4O Jlw| awp e st auay] 'podad ssaibold siyy Jo idisal sy
Buimoljo) sAep 1z Buiag uonewrojul bunsanbal 104 Jwllf S e S| 3L 310U Isedid
"Jsenbal uo noA 03 Juds 29 [IIm SpING JueAsfRl BY) Jo AdoD piey e ‘AjpAeulayly
‘suofjensiulwpe 1oj suo a3 J9|9s pue xdse'ojul/wod Alosiaped.y sioypaln//isdiy
juj  Buimoljo) syiy  bBuisn  ssadde  ued  NOA YdIym  S994 O} 3pINg
,S401ipal1d 3yl ul punoy aq ued sjybl asayy Jo spielsp Joyung ‘(Auo 4 xipuaddy u
N0 39s se pouad Buipodas sy} ul palindul sasuadxa Y3 aJe 3Say) SdUSISR. JO Ised
104) ‘sajny Aduaajosul ay3 Japun ‘podal Sy} Ul PISOISIP 1S4l S48 YIIYM ‘sasuadxa
J2yjo pue uopessunwal siojensiulupy ayy abusjeyo oy ybu e sAey Jsyunj
pue siojefsiulwpy Syl wouy uonewnoul Isypny 3sanbal 03 3ybu e aAey sioypai)

Juswiulodde Aduaajosul si) 03 Juads
Sie1jew o3 ‘queasial aiaym ‘pue Augsnpul ADUsAjosUl U3 03 dijioads abpajmouy aey
Ajlensn pue lojesisiuiupy uior ayy Aq pasn aq Ajeinbal Aew uasoyd sisijendads sy
juawubisse ayy Jo uoneinp ayy noybnouyy Ajjedipouad Jojensiulwpy UL 3yl Aqg
pamalAal S SIyl  usdepnspun Buaq jlom ay3 10) B2IAISS pue an|eA 1saq ay) S1oajal
Po12R13U0D YI0M 10 SDIAPE BY} Jey] Pue PIJURLIEM S| YIOM 1O SDIAPE UdNS JBY] 24nsua
03 pajebijqo s J0jeasiuiupy Ulor 3y} ‘wlly ayy AQ papiaoid SadiAas Jsijeidads ayy
Buiney 10 ‘sadintes pue dIApe Jsieidads apiaodd 03 saiped paiyy Bunoniisul Usym

o4

Hoday |euld Si01RASIUIWPY By L
(uoRelRSILIWPY UI) PSIIUIN 303UU0D PllRIAd

‘papinoid Ajsnotaaud sjie3sp ay3y Yiim aul Ul 3Je palindul sasuadxa eyl WUuod ued I

'3 xipuaddy 1e psyoeqe junodoe syuswied pue sydioal sy}
Ul Sa4nby SAR|NWIND 3Y1 Ul pPapNUl ale SiojRliSIuIWpY ayl Ag patindou sasuadxa
|2103 8yl ‘slojipasd 0] juas podas ssalboid yoea yum paeinddio pue pajepdn
Jayuny ‘sjesodold ay3 Ul N0 189S Sem Sasuadxs ,Ssiojeisiuiwpy Y} JO WIS Uy

“Hodau siyy Aq paJ4aacd pouad ayy
Buninp paunoul usaq aAey jeyy sasuadxs Jo Juswalels e ‘4 xipuaddy e yoepe I

uopeAsIuIWpe ay) Jo sasuadxa ayL

‘g xipuaddy uj 1no 335 ale uodal sIy3 Jo poliad ay3 bunnp pasinouj
SJUaWBSINGSIp JO Sjieleg  "paundul sem abesjiw 2yl awiy ayy e bujjeassd sled
abes|iw parosdde DYWH 343 18 dud Aq pied aie ‘ajeiss ADudDA|0SU a3 0} 9|geinguye
Apasip Si yoiym ‘|pAely ssauisng 1oj sopiyaa aieadd Jo asn syl oy bupepsu
sasuadxa 10 apew sjuawAded abegiy Auedwo) Byl Jo Jjeysq uo Siojelisiuiupy
3y} Aq paiinoul S3s0> |enjoe Jo Sbieydas e ale SJUSWISINGSIP SJ0RIISIUjWPY By L

SJUSWISSINGSIP ,SI03RLSIUIWPY
'3|gejleAR Spuny a3 03 PaIDLIISA UDDG 9ARY S394 SI0IRASIUIWPY BY L

‘pouiad a3 Ul umelp A snid
ST'H6H'TF Yim d3ep 0} pled usaq sey VA snid GZ'b6H'9TF JO WNS Yl ‘paydene
sasuadxa JO juawels Syl Ul N0 195 aie Jodas auy jo pouad ayy Buunp pabieyd
uojjessunwal Jo speag (LvA snid 000'se3F Jo 993 paxy) junowe 19s e se ued
Ul pue (pasijeal s)asse (e Jo suoljesi|eal ssolb auy 4O 9%G) suopnesijea. jo abejuadiad
e se ued ul paiejndjed a9 pinoys Uoielaunwal [SI01eiSiuiWpyY 943 Jey) uoinjosal
e passed 10}ipald paindas ayl sjesodoid ,siojensiuiuwpy ay) Jo uonenatn Buimolod

uoijelauntdal Sitojessitiupy

sasuadxa pue SJUsWasINgsIp ‘UoielauNWal ,SI03R1SIUIWPY °§




1031pald paindas auyl jo
JUSSUOD B3 YIIM 0Z0T 43GOI00 OF [AUN PapUIXI

auoN
Auedwiod ay3 Jo Joalig syl

9988

2013SN( Jo UN0D YBIH 3yt

8102/07/1€

LS THd ‘U01said ‘alenbs ASpiulp ZT ‘9snoH Agiaq

:uawjuiodde jo powuad
{eniul sy} 03 suolsusix3y

:Aue
31 “SI9pjoy 901440 SNOiARLd

:sjieyap Jojujoddy
1aquinu adualafal YNoD
1ybnouq

a1am sbutpasooud
uone.ljsiuiwpe

LPIYM U UNOD

(s)i0jea3siuIpy
Jo Juswjuiodde jo a3e(Q

(s)i03ensILIWpY

Hoday jeuld ,SI01eSIUIWPY SUL

(uonensiuIWPY UT) pajjwi 193UU0) plweldd

STE TYd ‘uoisald
uno) sJdanom ‘asnoy weybupjpng ‘1004 pug

HAZ Tdd ‘uoisaid
“ied DVIYPYO peoy A4 £ ‘asnoH Jsjpueyd

[CE T¥d ‘uoisald ‘aienbs Asppuim
71 ‘esnoH Agiag ‘4Tl AosIApY  ddd  O/D

:SSalppe ssauisng

132140 paJa)siBal snoiavLd

10140 paiaslsibay

pajw Bulpel] Aiosiapy dyd 40 ssa.ippy 62655140 :4aquinu Auedwio)
puepy piaeq @ sewoyy ej ((s)ioensIuIWpY :saweu Buipesy 12430
1STIV13IA NOILVELISINIWNGY INOLLVIWYO4NI ANVdIWOD

(NOILVILSINIWAY NI) QILIWIT LDINNOD AQIWVIAd

siojeqsiuiupy ay3 Jo juswiuiodde ay3 pue Auedwo) ay3 buipiebal uonewlojul Aloniels

dd

V Xipuaddy




n_.

3

1100y [eud ,SIojRASIUIWPY YL
(uonensiuIWPY UL) PajWIT 398UU0D piueIAg

ECWY wiod
q x_ccwaa<



In accordance with

Rule 3.61(1) of the A M 2 3

Insolvency (England

srmome Notice of move from administration

Schedule B1 of th . .
meowenyact10ss. Lo dissolution

&k

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company details

1 |
Companymurber [0 [7 1[5 [5[0[2]0

Company name in full | Pyramid Connect Limited

|

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

r Court details

Court name The High Court of Justice

;mw'ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁrrfﬁrrrf

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Lila

Surname Thomas

u Administrator’s address

Building name/numberl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

Post town ! Preston

County/Region l

e (PRI [3[910
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

s |

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

David

Surname

Acland

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

s I

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number IBerby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square
|
Post town [ Preston
County/Region l
oncote [P (R[4 [ [0 ]
Country l

® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

7

Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final progress report

s |

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

"fo [6f6 DPlolalo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Katy Flynn

EWhere to send

“™™™ ERP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

Derby House

12 Winckley Square

Post town

Preston

|
|
|
|

County/Region

Country

DX

cp.preston@frpadvisory.com

Telephone

01772 440700

n Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W"E—FEI—TI—I—;U'—J—F murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Hoday |euly ,SI03RASILILIPY UL
(uonensiuipy UI) pa3iwr 199UU0) plwesid

34OM JO 3|Npayds

ﬁ—N— u D Xipuaddy




SUON

U] paujuspi Usaq aAeY Sjealyy ou pue Ajjedipoliad
INO PaLLIED 248 SMIIARI |BOIYIS JoyUnd "PaLjiauspl aiom
S1e34U3 [BJIYID OU puB USHBUDPUN SBM S3NSS| [ROIYIL JO
M3IA3J e quawiuiodde S, Jojessiuiwpy UIor 8y} 03 lolid

sjuswaiinbay [eoiIy33

SUON

SUoN

sjuswalinbay Aiojenbay

3UON

‘Buissasboud si ased ay3 alnsu

0] pue 03 papuane aJe siapew Alojnie)s ||e ainsus

01 Apoq |euoissajoid Alojeinbal siauopioeld ASusAjosul
924} AQ patinbai se Bupepdn pue ABsjens ased

3] pue ased ay3 Jo PNpUod 33 Buimaiass Aleinbay

S.I9]1eA |elousd

uajeyIapun aq 03 J}iom aining
994 paxid ONINNV1d OGNV NOILVYLISINIWQY

vo_‘_wndﬂ_tomwh 2y3 bulinp uaespun MIOM
HYNINNV1d ANV NOILVILISININAY

paa1by siseg 924

Kiobaje)

910N

‘sjuswidolaaap JO pawilojul
1day ale Asyj Bulinsus pue sispjoyaye)ls J9yjo pue si03ipasd 1oa304d 03 alsyy Ajjerueisqns Si Ing SJ0JIPa.D 03 JyaUSq [BIdURUL 1034Ip B SARY J0u Aew Siyl "siapjew Alojeinbau

pue uonejsiba| Jueasjas yum BuiAldwod ‘sio30a41p ay3 Jo 1oNpuod 8y} 03 uoie[as Ul painbal alaym saipoq Aloyniels BulAjiou ‘ssaiboad ayy uo Bupiodas Jeinbal ‘saiped
pdIy3 01 Jusuiuiodde ay3 Jo suonedyiou ‘piea si Juswiulodde ayy Bulinsus Buipnpul ‘a3Mels Aq pasinbal Si JSUoIIDRId ADUSAJOSUT Ue AQ U9YEMapun Ylom ays Jo uoipodold v

"SWwile|d Jo)paLd Jo JuswaaIbe pue AunJds Sy} Spnjoul [|IM US)ELSPUN YoM 3SeD SIU3 UT *10}IpaJd JO SSB[D 2J0W IO SUO 0} UoiNgLISIp B a)ew
0] 3|ge|jieAe Spuny JUSLINS 9q 319Ul P|NOYS SI031Pa4d 03 JJouUsq [elduRUL B 3q AW a1aY] ‘(S195Se JO 9|es 2yl Wody) Spunj JO UOREeS||eal 33 Ul S}NSa4 UDXEUSpUN YIOM ISYM
*219|dwaod 03 {j3S oM JO Suipno ue yum Jay3aboy pored Burpodas ayy Buunp (S)4opioy 321440 a4 AQ USHELISPUN HIOM U3 JO AJRLUWINS PI)IR}SP B INO SIS MOjeq 3)qe) a4

cidld

)IOM JO BNPaYds
(NOILVYLISINIWAQY NI) pajiwi] 309uuo) piwelid




cddd

auopN

Buipsebal Wayl Ym osielj 0] aNURUOD SI01eASIUILPY
ay3 ‘Jonamoy |jny Ul pledal usaq sey SSaupaIgapul S,NgY

1S10)pa1D) paindas

994 paxid

udjeplapun 2q 03 }I0Mm ainjng
SYOLIA3AUO

pouiad buipodal ay3 burinp ua)eyapun 3IoMm
SY01Ig3UD €

BUON

"3SNE[D JNO-UIeS Sy} Jopun o|qejieA.
3Q [|iM UOIIRISPISUOD [RUOIIPPE OU 210jaI3y} pue
S$SO| e papodal ydiym QZ0zZ Sung Ul Sjunodde pajy 103

‘(syauow 27 38414 2y3 bunp

%05) pouad no-ules ayy Buninp paiinou syjoud 38U
Jo abejuantad e uo paseq sem uoleispISuod [eiualod
SIY1 "uoiSiA0Ad INO-UIED UR PUR DSNE)D JUBWISSELIRQLUD
-ljue ue papn|oul 3jes 8yl ‘810z 49GO10 TE U0 pajiwi
199UU0D) DAIINIAXT 03 PIIB|dWOoD S}OSSe pue Ssauisng
s,Aueduwo) ayy Jo ajes e ‘papodal Ajsnoinald sy

$3955€ pue Ssauisng ayj Jo 9[8s

suoljesijeal
Jo abejuadniad

ud)e3iapun 2q 03 )IoM 34n3ng
NOILVSITv3Id 13SSY

poriad Buijiodai ay3 buiinp ua)epapun 3I0M
NOILVSITVIY LISSVY Z

SUON

*pasop 2q
[|IM Junodoe By3 pue pabieydsip U3aq MOuU dARY Spuny
1V "JUNOD2. jueq 9181SS JUSAJOSU By} Buldisiuiwpy

sjuawadinbay Juswabeuely ase)

*Hodad sty Jo polad sy3 JaAo juswiuiodde
Aduan|osu] 2y} Jo Juswabeuew ay3 Jo 1adsal

IOM JO 3|npayos
(NOILVYLISINIWAY NI) Pa3iwi 309uuo) piwelid




cddd

'puoq ay3 ases|al 0} ‘s39|dwiod dUQ

*950[0 e 0] UohReASIuIWPY
ay3 burig 03 seiuedwo) jo tenysibay/Hno)d
Y3 Yum uopeuswndop jueasjal ayy buiji4

*Hodad jeuy siy3 Jo uonesedaid syt

‘leyiod sioypalo ay3 o3
papeojdn pue 0z0z A_W $T uo sajuedwo) Jjo Jelisibay

3y 03 Juas sem Adod v "0z0T [HdY 0€ 03 610T 1990100
1€ poilad ayy 104 pa3a|dwiod sem podai ssaibold v

u9)e3lapun aq 03 oM ainng

potiad buiiodaa ay3 burinp ua)ejapun 3Iom

994 paxi4 ONILNOdI™Y ANV ADNVITdWOD AMOLNLVIS ONILYOdIY ANV IDONVITdWOD AYOLNLVIS
QUON SUON

uayjeliopun aq 03 }Jiom aining pouiad Buiiodad ayj BuLinp us)exapun 3I0M

994 paxid SNOILVOILSIANI SNOILVOIILSIANI

"S10}Ipa1d pa4nd3asun 0} uonnglasip
e Aed 01 9|ge|IeAR SpUny JUIDIYNSUI S I3Y |

1SI0)Ipal) paindasun

‘uonnqguasip [elualajald e Aed o3 s|gejieAe spunji
JUSPIYNSUl 3l 3lay] JSASMOY Suopnguod uoisuad
piedun jo 1adsal Ul :INIBS SjuawAed Aduepunpay ayl
BIA passad0.d uaaqg sey wied y ‘suoneinbal 34nl yum
90Ueplodde U] D3 0} padiajsuet) usaq aaey sasAoidwa
jle se pajebniw ussq aaey Aed Aepijoy pue sabem
JO siealie Aue jo adsal Ul Swiep 10}pald [eRURISSRI]

1S101Ipa.d |enuaiaeld

‘siapews Alojnyels

MIOM JO BINpaYds
(NOILVUISINIWAY NI) Pajiuiy 103uuo) plwuelid




cdd

QUON

SUON
ude3epun aq 03 }I0M a4n3ng potiad buiiodal ayj buninp uaepapun }IoMm
994 paxid NOILVYDILIT ANV TVOI1 NOILVOILIT ANV 1v5931 9

*suInyal
xe] uopnetodlo) pue YA [eul JO uoIissSiwugns eyl

MIOM JO 3Npayds
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) Pa3iwi] 393uuo) pluelid




dld

Hoday [euld Siojensiulwpy BUL
(uonessiuILPY UT) PINWIT 393UUOD PllelAd

£6°€8¢ - jejo] pueio
00'6¢¢ - Pulpuog
€66 - T 77 7 7sedines joid
‘006 . N ‘ T 7 TTTebejsod
’ o T ‘L KioBajen’
3 3
aAne|nwNg pouad
sjuawas.ingsia

SAIRNWIND pue poLIdd 943 J0J SIUBWISINGSIP ,SI0JRISIUIWLPY 3Y3 JO S|ielad

Q Xipuaddy




Joday (eurd SI01eASIUILPY By
(uonensiuiWPY UI) pa3WIT 193UU0) pluteAd

ﬂ—~— , SAIRINWND pue pPoLdd dY3 J0).3UN0DE syuswAed pue sydiaday
u 3 xipuaddy




Pyramid Connect Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/05/2020 From 31/10/2018
of Affairs To 10/09/2020 To 10/09/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 44,999.00
Contracts NIL 1.00
Book Debts NIL 172,483.00
NIL 217,483.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees NIL 10,000.00
Accountancy Fees NIL 1,250.00
NIL (11,250.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
ABN AMRO Commercial Finance NIL 190,134.00
NIL (190,134.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment NIL 8,000.00
Cash at Bank NIL 110.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.22 32.53
0.22 8,142.53
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau NIL 225.00
Administrators' Remuneration 1,494.25 6,494.25
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 49.93
Administrators Pre-Appointment Fees NIL 10,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 1,500.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 5,840.66
Corporation Tax NIL 5.32
Stationery & Postage NIL 9.00
Storage Costs 46.64 46.64
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80 0.80
‘ (1,541.69) (24,241.53)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(44,873.88) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(29,841.09) HMRC - VAT NIL NIL
(23,517.46) HMRC - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(34,873.28) HMRC - Corporation Tax NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(133,105.71) (1,541.47) (0.00)

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

/*&”‘7

Lila Thomas
Joint Administrator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 10 September 2020 09:14



Hoday [euld SI0)eASIUILPY YL
(uoRenSIUIUPY UT) PaYILIN 1BULCD PlWeIAd

3|qejieAe spunj je padded,

16b'SE LY |e10L
VA2 VAZ abelols
S - xe] uopelodio)
0L , - buisiiaapy Aloymers
10057 . . s924 sjusby
052’1 - $994 ADURUNODDY
%8S - 5994 [eba
8¢ - SjusWIsINgsIp SI3PJoH 3J1PO
¥64'9T - x(334 paxi4) uonessunwal SISP|OH DO
000°0T - S99 Juswiuloddy-alg &Smb,m_c_rcg
E F sasuadx3y
0z0zZ/60/01 . ozoz/e0/01
0} 0] polLiad
pouriad aAienwIND
020T 12quadas o1
papus pouad ayj 10j sasuadxa jo Juswajels
uonesiuiupy ul - pajiwiy 3P3uuo) plwelid

POLIdd 9y} Ul Pa.INdUl S3SUAAX3 JO JusW)eIS

- ddd

4 Xipuaddy



